The Friends of Madrona Marsh

2024 Annual Membership Meeting

January 28, 2024 1:00-3:00

Madrona Marsh Nature Center, 3201 Plaza Del Amo

50 Years of Environmental Advocacy 1974 - 2024

Members, please join us for Lomeli's lasagna, chicken salad, garlic bread and a fabulous dessert

AGENDA

Welcome and introductions President Suzan Hubert

<u>Election of New Board Members</u> Charlene Lee, Director Community Relations

Michelle Sison, Director of Media

Election of Continuing Board Members Bill Arrowsmith, Director Emeritus

Ellen Peterson, Treasurer

Sarah Noddings, Director Docent Tours

Suzan Hubert, President

2023 Honorees with a twist

Friends of Madrona Marsh 2023 Annual Report

Suzan Hubert, President Friends of Madrona Marsh

What's Happening at the Preserve and Nature Center

Steve Ash, Manager Preserve and Nature Center

Closing Remarks

Thank you for supporting the plants and animals of the Madrona Marsh

PLEASE RSVP by January 24, 2024 so we order enough lunch for everyone

call 310-782-3989